Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  |  08/16/2023 Viscor | a  Leviton company
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue #: Type:
LSVA
LED Sealed Vapor A
Features
•	 IP65 - Ingress Protection Rating

lens make it ideal for applications that require a high degree of ingress protection.
Operating ambient temperature range is from -20 to 40 degree celsius. For use in
Wet Locations, Hazardous Locations, consult ordering key.
Applications
Canopies, Cold Sorage Facilities, Food Processing Areas, Garages and Workshops,
Dusty and Wet Environments
C
B
A
Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  |  08/16/2023 Viscor | a  Leviton company
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue #: Type:
LSVA
LED Sealed Vapor A
Lifetime Expectancy
Performance Scaling Factor
50K 40K 35K 30K
80CRI 1.000 1.000 0.960 0.946
90CRI 0.875 0.875 0.836 0.809
Calculated Hours Reported Hours
L70 ≥ 238,000 > 60,000
L80 ≥ 149,000 > 60,000
L90 ≥ 71,000 > 60,000
Values based on 840K
Performance Data
Values based on 840K with standard lens at 25C
Order Key
- -
Type Voltage Options
CRI
CCTNominal
Length
(in.) Nominal
Lumens24
48
96
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
50K - 5000K
022L - 2200
042L - 4200
042L - 4200
058L - 5800
084L - 8400
100L - 10000
084L - 8400
168L - 16800
UNV - 120-277V
347 - 347V*
480 - 480V*
LSV LEDA
Driver Options
B39†† 	 Emergency Lighting Battery Pack
	 (Not available for the 24” unit and in 347V)
Housing Construction Options
C16	 Stainless Steel Latches
C18	 Tamperproof Stainless Steel Latches
Lens Options
(High Impact Acrylic is standard P15)
P16	 Prismatic Polycarbonate
	 (Not available for the 24” and 96” units)
P69	 Frosted Linear Ribbed Acrylic
Packaging Options
K0	 Bulk Pack/Pallet Packed and/or Wrapped
Wiring Options
V08	 Flexible Cord Feed (Single Circuit Cord) 6-ft Standard
V11(1) 	 Hub for 1/2” NPT Threaded Pipe (3/4” OD) - 1 End
V11(2) 	 Hub for 1/2” NPT Threaded Pipe (3/4” OD) - 2 End
V15	 Liquid Tight Strain Relief Connector for 7/8” K.O.
V68 	 Microwave Occupancy Sensor
V82(UN3) 	 IP65 Motion Sensor 120-347V (For Wet Locations)
V82(480)	 IP65 Motion Sensor 480V (For Wet Locations)
V102 	 White 7/8” Liquid Tight Plug (For Wet Locations)
Approval and Rating Options
XH**	 Class I Zone 2 Groups IIC, IIB + H2, IIA
	 Zone 22 Groups IIB, IIA
	 (Class I Div 2 Groups A, B, C, D
	 Class II Div 2 Groups F, G
	 Class III)
	 T3C or T4
Note: Supplied with 2 pc. of HAZLOC 1/2” Hubs and 1 pc. of 1/2” Thread Plug.
Cord not available.
† Must be HL rated battery pack for XH option.
* Emergency battery pack is not available with Haz Loc (HX)
** Not compatible with the V68 or V82 sensor options
Other options may be available, consult factory. Specifications and data
subject to change without notice.
4
8
”
9
6
”
EXAMPLE: LSVA48-LED840K042LUNV-C16P69
2
4